
 

   
 
 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
President 
Mark McKinney, PE 
First Utility District of Knox County 
122 Durwood Road 
Knoxville, TN 37922 
mmckinney@fudknox.org  
 
President Elect 
Drake Danley, PE 
Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 
6750 Poplar Ave, Ste 600 
Memphis, TN 38138 
drake.danley@kimleyhorn.com 
 
Vice President 
TBD  
 
Secretary 
Aaron Crenshaw, PE 
Fulghum, MacIndoe, & Associates, Inc.  
10330 Hardin Valley Road, Ste 201 
Knoxville, TN 37932 
crenshaw@fulghummacindoe.com  
 
Treasurer 
John Drewnowski, PE 
TriAD Environmental Consultants, Inc. 
207 Donelson Pike 
Nashville, TN 37214 
jdrewnowski@triadenv.com  
 
Immediate Past President 
Mack McCarley, PE, F.NSPE, F.TSPE 
PDM Associates 
9410 Cathowken Drive 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
mmccarley@pdmeng.com 
 
NSPE Delegate 
Brently Johnson, PE, F.NSPE, F.TSPE 
Vaughn & Melton Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
1909 Ailor Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37921 
bjjohnson@vaughnmelton.com  
 
Young Engineer Representative 
TBD 
 
 
 

STATE DIRECTORS 
Chattanooga Chapter 
Mark Harrison, PE, PG 
Terracon Consultants, Inc.  
51 Lost Mound Drive, Suite 135 
Chattanooga, TN 37406 
mark.harrison@terracon.com 
 
Phillip Schofield, PE 
CTI Engineers, Inc.  
1122 Riverfront Parkway 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 37402 
pschofield@ctiengr.com 
 
Knoxville Chapter 
Sharon Dean  
Vaughn & Melton Consulting Engineers, Inc.  
1909 Ailor Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37921 
ssdeane@vaughnmelton.com 
 
John Perry, PE 
Jacobs Technology, Inc.  
600 William Northern Blvd 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
John.Perry7@jacobs.com 
 
Lakeway Chapter 
Jeremiah Davis, PE 
Wood Environmental & Infrastructure 
526 Winfield Dunn Parkway 
Sevierville, TN 37876 
jeremiah.davis@amecfw.com 
 
Joe Hillard, PE 
CDM Smith 
1100 Marion Street, Suite 300 
Knoxville, TN 37921 
hillardjb@cdmsmith.com  
 
Memphis Chapter 
Justin Avent, PE 
Gresham Smith 
1661 International Drive 
Suite 400 
Memphis, TN 38120 
Justin.avent@greshamsmith.com 
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Tim Herndon, PE 
City of Bartlett 
6382 Stage Road 
Bartlett, TN 38134 
therndon@cityofbartlett.org 
 
Nashville Chapter 
Ben Coles, PE 
Gresham Smith 
222 2nd Ave S, Suite 1400 
Nashville, TN 37201 
Ben.coles@greshamsmith.com 
 
Matt Bullard, PE 
Civil Infrastructure Engineers 
307 Hickerson Drive 
Murfreesboro, TN 37219 
mbullard@cia-engineers.com 
 
Southern Middle Tennessee Chapter 
Tommy Northcott, PE, CMRP, CRL 
Jacobs Technology, Inc.  
600 William Northern Blvd 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
Thomas.northcott@jacobs.com 
 
Jim Link, PE 
National Aerospace Solutions 
PO Box 734 
Murfreesboro, TN 37133 
Jamesrlink2@gmail.com 
 
Upper East Tennessee Chapter 
Scott Schallon, PE 
Eastman Chemical Company 
209 Dickson Place 
Kingsport, TN 37664 
423.224.0440 (M 423.963.8286) 
schallon@eastman.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Staff 
Kasey Anderson, CAE 
Executive Director 
800 Fort Negley Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615.242.2486 
kanderson@tnec.org 
 
Kiersten Thompson 
Assistant Director for Membership & Communications 
800 Fort Negley Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615.242.2486 
kthompson@tnec.org  

 

 

TSPE promotes the ethical and 
competent practice of engineering 

and advocates licensure to enhance 
the engineering profession and  
to protect the health, safety and 

welfare of the public. 
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